Form PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)

RECORD

12-03-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Persoft, Inc. 465 Science Drive Madison, Wisconsin 53711 US ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Wisconsin ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: September 10, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Thomas R. Wolfe Street Address: 465 Science Drive City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53711 X Individual(s) citizenship: US Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporate-State: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,685,762, 1,919,486, 2,074,644 attached? □ Yes ■ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Nicholas J. Seay Internal Address: Quarles & Brady Street Address: P O Box 2113 City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53701-2113	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	·		
702/1999 DMGUYEN 00000364 170055 1685762 FC:481			
Nicholas J. Seay Name of person signing	November 15, 1999 ignature s including cover sheet, attachments and document: A true November 15, 1999 Date 4		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Persoft. Inc, is the owner of certain trademark rights in the marks listed on Schedule 1 hereto, which is the subject of the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 (the trademark rights and registrations are hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Thomas R. Wolfe ("Wolfe") desires to obtain the Tradmarks and Persoft. Inc. is willing to assign its rights to him;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good an valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agrees as follows:

Persoft, Inc. does hereby assign, transfer and sell all trademark rights it has in the Trademarks to Wolfe as of the execution of this agreement, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

Executed this 10th day of September, 1999.

PERSOFT, INC.

By: Thomas R. Wo fe

Title: President

STATE OF WISCONSIN) COUNTY OF DANE SS

Thomas Wolle, known to me and known by me to be the President of Persoft, Inc. personally appeared and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Persoft, Inc. and pursuant to the authority he received to act on behalf of the corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of September, 1999.

Kenke Athen

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission is permanent

Schedule 1

Trademarks and Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration
Intersect	US	1,685,762
Intersect	Canada	465,382
RangeFinder	US	1,919,486
Wireless Connections	US	2,074,644

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

QEMAD.196446 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0253